County 31 Harrison
Expenditure Rate -
Certified Shares Revenue

IC 6-3.6-6-3(a)(2) Distribution
Certified Shares Distribution

Unit

HARRISON COUNTY
BLUE RIVER TOWNSHIP
BOONE TOWNSHIP
FRANKLIN TOWNSHIP
HARRISON TOWNSHIP
HETH TOWNSHIP
JACKSON TOWNSHIP
MORGAN TOWNSHIP
POSEY TOWNSHIP
SPENCER TOWNSHIP
TAYLOR TOWNSHIP
WASHINGTON TOWNSHIP
WEBSTER TOWNSHIP
MILLTOWN CIVIL TOWN

STATE OF INDIANA
INDIANA DEPARTMENT OF LOCAL GOVERNMENT FINANCE

Local Income Tax Certified Distributions for 2019
Based on State Budget Agency's Certified Distributions Released November 15, 2018

Expenditure Rate - Expenditure Rate -
6,651,826 Public Safety Revenue 0 Economic Development Revenue
PSAP Distribution
2,217,275 Public Safety Distribution
4,434,551
Expenditure Rate - Certified Shares Total Expenditure
IC 6-3.6-6-3(2)(2) Certified Shares Rate - Certified Public Safety
Distribution Distribution Shares Distribution Distribution
845,157 3,001,563 3,846,720
28,221 82,837 111,058
2,389 7,012 9,401
8,756 25,702 34,458
10,060 29,527 39,587
1,321 3,876 5,197
6,707 19,686 26,393
1,624 4,766 6,390
3,894 11,429 15,323
4,168 12,233 16,401
837 3,300 4,137
776 2,279 3,055
2,854 8,377 11,231
8,430 24,745 33,175
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2,220,644

Economic
Development
Distribution

2,006,181
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STATE OF INDIANA
INDIANA DEPARTMENT OF LOCAL GOVERNMENT FINANCE

Local Income Tax Certified Distributions for 2019

Based on State Budget Agency's Certified Distributions Released November 15, 2018

County 31 Harrison

Expenditure Rate -

Expenditure Rate -
Public Safety Revenue

PSAP Distribution

Certified Shares Revenue 6,651,826
IC 6-3.6-6-3(a)(2) Distribution 2,217,275
Certified Shares Distribution 4,434,551

Unit
CORYDON CIVIL TOWN
CRANDALL CIVIL TOWN
ELIZABETH CIVIL TOWN
LACONIA CIVIL TOWN
LANESVILLE CIVIL TOWN
MAUCKPORT CIVIL TOWN
NEW AMSTERDAM CIVIL TOWN
NEW MIDDLETOWN CIVIL TOWN
PALMYRA CIVIL TOWN

CRAWFORD COUNTY COMMUNITY SCHOOL
CORP

LANESVILLE SCHOOL CORPORATION
NORTH HARRISON COMMUNITY SCHOOL CORP
SOUTH HARRISON SCHOOL CORPORATION

Public Safety Distribution

Expenditure Rate - Certified Shares

IC 6-3.6-6-3(a)(2)
Distribution

82,705

428

1,259

147

4,196

474

64

2,076

4,474

6,337

94,889
210,631
569,331

Certified Shares
Distribution

242,761
1,256
484

430
12,316
1,390
20

617
13,132
0

Expenditure Rate -
Economic Development Revenue

Total Expenditure
Rate - Certified
Shares Distribution

Public Safety
Distribution

325,466
1,684
1,743

577
16,512
1,864
84
2,693
17,606
6,337

94,889
210,631
569,331
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2,220,644

Economic
Development
Distribution

179,421
826

0

283
8,099
914

11/19/2018



STATE OF INDIANA

INDIANA DEPARTMENT OF LOCAL GOVERNMENT FINANCE

Local Income Tax Certified Distributions for 2019

Based on State Budget Agency's Certified Distributions Released November 15, 2018

County 31 Harrison

Expenditure Rate - Expenditure Rate - Expenditure Rate -
Certified Shares Revenue 6,651,826 Public Safety Revenue 0 Economic Development Revenue
PSAP Distribution
IC 6-3.6-6-3(a)(2) Distribution 2,217,275 Public Safety Distribution
Certified Shares Distribution 4,434,551
Expenditure Rate - Certified Shares Total Expenditure
IC 6-3.6-6-3(2)(2) Certified Shares Rate - Certified Public Safety
Unit Distribution Distribution Shares Distribution Distribution
HARRISON COUNTY PUBLIC LIBRARY 164,087 481,639 645,726
HARRISON TOWNSHIP FIRE PROTECTION 62,017 182,035 244,052
DISTRICT
POSEY-TAYLOR FIRE PROTECTION DISTRICT 28,411 83,395 111,806
WHISKEY RUN FIRE PROTECTION DISTRICT 1,202 3,528 4,730
PALMYRA FIRE 13,131 38,542 51,673
HETH-WASHINGTON TWP FIRE PROTECTION DIST 6,536 19,185 25,721
BOONE TOWNSHIP FIRE DISTRICT 8,217 24,119 32,336
HARRISON COUNTY SOLID WASTE 25,935 76,127 102,062
WEBSTER TWP FIRE PROTECTION 5,534 16,243 21,777
TOTAL: 2,217,275 4,434,551 6,651,826
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2,220,644

Economic
Development
Distribution
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2,220,644

11/19/2018



